DEED

MARY N. REYES 24461 MODOC POINT RD CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

Grantor SHARON B. TRUNKEY AND GLENNDA L. GENTLE PO BOX 927 KENO, OR 97627

Beneficiary

After recording return to: AMERITITLE

ESCROW NO. MT44480-MG

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on APRIL 24, 1998, between MARY N. REYES , as Grantor, AMERITITLE

as Trustee, and

SHARON B. TRUNKEY AND GLENNDA L. GENTLE, or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 12-96 situated in Government Lots 22 and 27 in Section 15, Township 36 South, Range 7 East of trhe Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter appears to the property of the property of

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, including the paid to beneficiary and applied by the first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, including the paid to the paid of incurred by beneficiary in such conceedings, and the balance applied upon the concessor of the paid of the paid of incurred by beneficiary, and execute such instruments as shall be note for endorsement (in case of full recoron written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recoron written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recoron written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the and feat cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of creating any restriction th reon; (c) join in any subordination, without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of creating any restriction the record of the property. The grantegrate ment affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; persons legally entitled thereto, "and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be consisted proof of the truthfulness thereof."

10. Upon any default of the services mentioned in this pargarph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default of property or any part thereof, injuse of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, energy upon and including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs anne sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, attorney is fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and including reasonable and th

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the undergrantor failed to provide proof of coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the undergrantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof appl

STATE OF Oregon , County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 34 My Commission Expires 7/7/98 Notary Public for Oregon



REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used	only when obligations have been paid)	13819
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payments to early to early a deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness set to early with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the par held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to: DATED:		Trustee, Trustee secured by the trust der the terms of the ed to you herewith leed the estate now
10		
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.		
	Beneficiary	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request of		
ofAprilA.D., 19 98at11:51_o'clock_ ofMortgages FEE \$20.00	the 27th A.M., and duly recorded in Vol on Page 13817	
	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Cl	erk

\$